

Call for Nominations: 2013 Calvin C. J. Sia Community Pediatrics Medical Home Leadership and Advocacy Award

Grantor: American Academy of Pediatrics Closes: 3/15/2013 Maximum: \$0.00

Call for Nominations: 2013 Calvin C. J. Sia Community Pediatrics Medical Home Leadership and Advocacy Award

Submission Deadline: March 15, 2013

This award is made possible by the generous support of the Dyson Foundation.

The Calvin C. J. Sia Community Pediatrics Medical Home Leadership and Advocacy Award recognizes pediatricians who have demonstrated clinical excellence, community action, and advocacy for children.

Named in honor of Calvin C. J. Sia, MD, FAAP; this award honors pediatricians who have advanced the medical home through practice and advocacy, especially for children with special health care needs. One member of the American Academy of Pediatrics is awarded the Calvin C. J. Sia award each year.

The award recipient will be honored at the Council on Community Pediatrics Awards Luncheon at the 2013 AAP National Conference and Exhibition (NCE), in Orlando, FL.

The award includes an honorarium, one-day NCE registration fee, and reimbursement for airfare, 2 hotel nights, and 2 days of meals.

Award Eligibility

For consideration, a nominee must be a pediatrician, a member of the American Academy of Pediatrics and a resident of United States or Canada.

Nominees are not required to be members of the Council on Community Pediatrics, however preference is given to Council members.

Members of the Council on Community Pediatrics Executive Committee and the AAP Board of Directors are not eligible to receive this award during their term of service.

Deceased persons are not eligible for awards.

An individual may only receive one Council on Community Pediatrics award per year.

Award Criteria

The award is presented to a community pediatrician who does several of the following:

Implements AAP policy related to community pediatrics and the provision of medical homes (e.g., Medical Home, The Pediatrician's Role in Community Pediatrics)

Demonstrates clinical excellence in community pediatrics and a commitment to continuous improvement in the delivery of care in a medical home

Supports practice and advocacy efforts that promote a medical home for all children in the community Innovates standards of practice to improved models of pediatric care delivery

Provides culturally competent care

Partners with families in the provision of medical homes

Demonstrates a commitment to the role and duty of the pediatrician in the community as a professional, leader, and advocate to improve child health outcomes

Nominations Process

The Council on Community Pediatrics Awards Committee will select the award recipient through a competitive nominations process. The committee will review all nomination materials.

Submission Requirements for Nominators

To nominate a pediatrician for the Calvin C. J. Sia Community Pediatrics Award, a nominator who is familiar with the candidate's career must:

Notify the candidate of the nomination prior to submission

Complete and submit the nomination form

Obtain and submit a nominee bio-sketch (limited to two single spaced pages)

Obtain and submit a nominee letter of support (limited to one single spaced page)

A nominee for the Calvin C.J. Sia Award may not be nominated by the same nominator for another Council on

Community Pediatrics award during the same year.

E-mail complete submissions by March 15, 2013 to the Council on Community Pediatrics Award Committee at cocp@aap.org

Link: http://www2.aap.org/commpeds/cocp/awards.html